
Federal Emergency Management Agency

Regional Tribal Liaison Officers

FEMA Region Tribal Liaison Officer Phone Number Fax Number E-mail Address
Region I Mike Goetz           617-223-9540 617-223-9519 Mike.Goetz@Fema.gov
Region II Sean Waters

Vilma Milmoe
212-225-7008
212-225-7215

212-225-7733
212-225-7733

Sean.waters@fema.gov
Vilma.milmoe@fema.gov

Region III Robert Welch 215-931-5672 215-931-5539 Robert.Welch@Fema.gov
Region IV Shelley S. Boone II 912-225-4572 912-225-4631 Sboone@Fema.gov
Region V Clara Gatewood-Brown 312-408-5322 312-408-5222 Clara.Gatewood-Brown@fema.gov
Region VI Reba Kestler                         940-898-5213 940-898-5263 Reba.Kestler@fema.gov
Region VII Jane Young      816-283-7020 816-283-7098 Jane.Young@Fema.gov
Region VIII Scott J. Logan 303-235-4864 303-235-4857 Scott.Logan@Fema.gov
Region IX Tessa Badua-Larsen 415-923-7185 415-923-7214 Tessa.Badua-Larsen@Fema.gov
Region X Robert Grow

Joan Rave
425-487-4780
425-487-4739

425-487-4741
425-487-4741

Robert.Grow@Fema.gov
Joan.rave@fema.gov

FEMA Headquarters Cheri Roe
David M Larimer

202-646-4516
202-646-3095

202-646-3397
202-646-3397

Cheri.roe@Fema.gov
David.Larimer@fema.gov


